Bonding, Failure to File Reports or Make
Contributions, Delinquency. Each Employer bound by, or to which

the Union refers Employees pursuant to this Agreement (whether or

not bound to this Agreement), shall provide a blanket cash bond or

surety bond in an amount equal to one thousand eight hundred 

dollars ($1,800.00) for weekly reporting, or four thousand dollars

($4,000.00) for monthly reporting (if monthly contributions have

been approved by the Employee Benefit Trust Funds’ Boards of

Trustees) for each Employee on his or her payroll for whom such

Employer is obligated to pay contributions to the Employee Benefit